### FETTECH COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN - U74999GJ2018PTC104647

**Regd. Office:** 402, ABHIRAJ COMPLEX 68/B, SWASTIK CO OP SOCIETY, C.G. ROAD, AHMEDABAD GJ 380009 IN

Email Id: fettech.commercial@gmail.com

Contact No: - +91 9723015754

### April 05, 2024

Corporate Relationship	Corporate Relationship	The Board of Directors
Department	Department	Corporate Merchant Bankers
BSE Limited	Metropolitan Stock Exchange	Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	of India Limited	UG-24, Vishwadeep Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	205(A), 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Piramal	District Centre, Janak Puri, New
1	Agastya Corporate Park Kamani	Delhi, 110058
	Junction, LBS Road Kurla	,,
	(West) Mumbai-400070	

# <u>Subject- Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With respect to above captioned subject, We, M/s. Fettech Commercial Enterprises Private Limited have acquired some shares of M/s. Corporate Merchant Bankers Limited through Off Market purchase on April 03, 2024. In this regard, kindly find attached the requisite disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended.

Kindly take the aforesaid on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Fettech Commercial Enterprises Private Limited

Lalis

(LALIT MADHUKAR) Director DIN: 09852970

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

PART A- Details of Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Corporate Merchant Bankers Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Fettech Commercial Enterprises Private Limited		
Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the			
shares of TC are Listed	Stock Exchange of India Ltd.		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. tota diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of Acquirer along with PACs of:			
a)Shares carrying voting rights	0	0.00%	0.00%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	0	0.00%	0.00%
(pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	·		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0.00%	0.00%
e)Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0.00%	0.00%
Details of Acquisition			
a)Shares carrying voting rights	1,77,000	5,36%	5 2000
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity	0	0.00%	5,36% 0.00%
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive hares carrying voting rights in the TC specify holding in each category) acquired	0	0.00%	0.00%
) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by ne acquirer	0	0.00%	0.00%
)Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,77,000	5.36%	5.36%

r		
1,77,000	5.36%	5.36%
0	0.00%	0.00%
0	0.00%	0.00%
0	0.00%	0.00%
1,77,000	5.36%	5.36%
Off Market Transfer		
All the Equity Shares allotted ratequity Shares	nnk pari-passu wit	h the existing
April 03, 2024		
Number of Shares: 33,00,000 Equ Amount (in Rs.): 3,30,00,000	ity Shares of Rs. 10	) each
Number of Shares: 33,00,000 Equ Amount (in Rs.): 3,30,00,000	ity Shares of Rs. 10	each
Number of Shares: 33,00,000 Equ	ity Shares of Rs. 10	each
	Off Market Transfer  All the Equity Shares allotted re Equity Shares  April 03, 2024  Number of Shares: 33,00,000 Equ Amount (in Rs.): 3,30,00,000 Equ Amount (in Rs.): 3,30,00,000	1,77,000 5.36% 0 0,00% 0 0,00% 0 0,00% 1,77,000 5.36% 0 0,00% 0 0,00% 0 0,00% 1,77,000 5.36%  1,77,000 5.36%  Off Market Transfer  All the Equity Shares allotted rank pari-passu wit Equity Shares Equity Shares April 03, 2024  Number of Shares: 33,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10  Amount (in Rs.): 3,30,00,000  Number of Shares: 33,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10  Amount (in Rs.): 3,30,00,000

PART B\*\*\*

Name of Target Company

Corporate Merchant Bankers Limited

#### Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

For and on Behalf of Fettech Commercial Enterprises Private Limited

(Lalit Madhukar) Director

DIN: 09852970 Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 05-04-2024

- (\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated